506778875 07/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6825692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NASSER BELDI	07/19/2021
FABRICE OGE	07/19/2021
PATRICK CHOLLET	07/19/2021
MIKAËL JAOUEN	07/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH)	
Street Address:	9 RUE FULGENCE BIENVENUE	
City:	LANNION	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	22300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17423788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727312288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

CONLEY ROSE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

4965 PRESTON PARK BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 195E

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BNT225860USPC(4692-04200)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. PIPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Piper/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=4692-04200 BNT225860USPC Signed ASSIGNEMENT#page1.tif source=4692-04200 BNT225860USPC Signed ASSIGNEMENT#page2.tif

 $source = 4692-04200_BNT225860USPC_Signed_ASSIGNEMENT\#page3.tif\\ source = 4692-04200_BNT225860USPC_Signed_ASSIGNEMENT\#page4.tif\\$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, among the following inventors, Nasser BELDI, Fabrice OGE, Patrick CHOLLET, and Mikaël JAOUEN, am an inventor of **TREATMENT METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DEPOSITING A BARRIER-EFFECT COATING** (the "Invention"), and of an application for French Patent Application No. 1900426 filed January 17, 2019; and of an application for International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2019/051465 filed on June 17, 2019 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH), a company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world,

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH), all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said application for the International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2019/051465 as well as any and all other applications for said Invention, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, regular, renewal, reissue applications, extensions, national stage applications, and the like and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and all international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection, the same to be held and enjoyed by INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH) for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH) as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH), its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filling of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its

successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

(Signature): July 14 20 6

(Printed Name): Nasser BELDI

(Designation): Inventor

(Signature): (Printed Name): Fabrice OGE (Designation): Inventor **ASSIGNOR** (Signature): (Printed Name): Patrick CHOLLET (Designation): Inventor **ASSIGNOR** (Signature): (Printed Name): Mikaël JAOUEN (Designation): Inventor

ASSIGNOR

PATENT Docket. No. BNT225860USPC (4692-04200)

ASSIGNEE:

(Signature):

(Printed Name):

Patrick Chouse 7

(Designation/Title):_

CEO

ISYTECH SAS

9 F rue Fulgence Bienvenüe 22300 LANNION

Tél: 02.96.48.52.20 - contact@laytech.fr

For the: INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS ET TECHNOLOGIES (ISYTECH)

PATENT REEL: 056938 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 07/21/2021